If requested by Client, KVE is available to provide additional services at the standard hourly rates 
or as otherwise mutually agreed. 

FEES AND SCHEDULE 

Based upon the construction documents and schedule provided, we have projected an estimated 
Time and Materials (T&M) budget not to exceed Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00), in 
accordance with the outlined scope. 

We request that a 24-hour notice be provided in scheduling of testing and observation activities.  
Fees will be invoiced for actual work completed.  Time spent on the project in excess of eight (8) 
hours in a day or forty (40) hours in a week will be billed at the standard hourly rate.